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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Petitions of  Clutter, Inc. 
and the Washington Movers Conference 
regarding Updates to Tariff 15-C 

DOCKET TV-210535 and 
DOCKET TV-210812 
(Consolidated) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO:  AMANDA MAXWELL, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98054-7250 

TO: ALL PARTIES 

1 YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that the undersigned attorneys 

appear in the above consolidated Dockets on behalf of WASHINGTON MOVERS 

CONFERENCE and request that all further pleadings and papers herein, except original 

process, be served upon the undersigned at the address below: 

DATED this 4th day of August, 2022. 

s/ David W. Wiley
David W. Wiley WSBA #08614 
Blair I. Fassburg WSBA #41207 
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
Telephone:  (206) 628-6600 
Fax:  (206) 628-6611 
dwiley@williamskastner.com
bfassburg@williamskastner.com

Attorneys for Washington Movers Conference 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 4, 2022, I provided to the Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing 

Notice of Appearance via the web portal and provided an electronic copy to: 

Chad M. Stokes, 
Richard G. Lorenz,  
Cable Huston LLP  
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500  
Portland, OR 97201  
Telephone: (503) 224-3092  
Facsimile: (503) 224-3176 E-mail: 
cstokes@cablehuston.com
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Attorneys for Clutter, Inc. 

Lisa W. Gafken  
Ann N.H. Paisner  
Nina M. Suetake  
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit  
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV
Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV
Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV

Public Counsel 
Harry Fukano 
Daniel Teimouri  
Office of the Attorney General Utilities & 
Transportation  
Division P.O. Box 40128  
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Harry.Fukano@UTC.WA.GOV
Daniel.Teimouri@UTC.WA.GOV

Signed at Seattle, Washington the 4th day of August, 2022. 

s/ Maggi Gruber 
Maggi Gruber, Legal Assistant 
WILLIAMS KASTNER PLLC 
601 Union Street, Ste. 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 233-2972 
mgruber@williamskastner.com


